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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 242-—continued

APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. } II | No.
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
85.01.001) | A.C. slipring induction motors . .. .. Free Free 10.8 | 242| 1/7/74 30/6/78
85.01.002
85.01.003
85.01.009
85.01.011 f
85.01.012
85.01.014
85.01.015
85.01.019;
85.01.003 | Universal electric motor, for use with Lutz barrel pumps .. Free Free 10.2 | 242, 1/8/77 30/6/84
85.19.129 | Terminals only for Cott’s “Fink™ cathodic protection test Free Free 10.2 { 242 1/10/77 31/3/85
station
85.23.031 | Glass fibre insulated 300/300 volt heat resistant flexible cords Free L. | 242 1/5/77 30/6/80
16/0.20 mm, 24/0.20 mm and 32/0.20 mm
90.24.011 | Motometer pressure recorders, for petrol and diesel engines .. Free .. | 242 1/10/77 31/3/85

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continus
ation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of
expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:
32.09.003 | Denso...type D .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 170
39.01.012 | BASF...11 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 240
39.02.148 | Blind. . .blinds .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1233
49.11.001 | Pictures...Schools .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. | 169 .
84.10.009 | Pumps. . .declared:
Approved:

Bertolini. . .type 355 .. .. .. .. 199 .
84.30.011 | “Depan-O-Vac”...depanner .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 216 .
85.26.000 | Insulators. . .harnesses .. . .. .. .. .. .. 174 .
85.26.000 | Polyester. .. .insulator .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 173
85.26.000 | Raw.. .plugs .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 167

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 243

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATION
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. IT | No.
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
40.14.006 | Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings: .. 30% 209
Deter’'n EXCLUDING:
(h) Face seals for automatic washing machines .. 243! 1/10/77 30/9/84

*This Determination will lapse on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification,
If continuation of a determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 wegks prior to
the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



